Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

of THF; 

NINTI-I LEGISLA"..,URE, 

0.' THE 

STATE OF ltIAINE, 

PASSED AT THE SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND 1i:IGHT HUN-

DRED AND TWENTY NINE. 

Pul!lished agreeably to the Resolve of the 28th June, 1!820.~ 

,tlJortlnlt'n : 
DAY I< FllASElI ........... PRINTEIIS TO TilE STATE. 

18~9. 



~41s01:\1~ illfavpr pC J;p,lla!t lJ,~nn. 

-4pl?rov,e~i Feb~wp''x 1,~, VI~9. 
RESOLVJi:D, T\l~t .there beaJlc,>weq and paid outo£ the Trans­

my to Jonah Dunn, of Houlton Plantation, the sum of fifty eight 
dollars, in full compensation for his travel and attendance at tlle 
seat of govel'nment in March Cine thClusand eight hundred and 
twenty eight, to represent to the Governor of this State the 
alarming and suffering cQnc\ition o£the citizens of this State, on 
the Aroostook river, in consequence ofcoersive measures against 
them by the Province ofiN'ew Brunswick. 

Resolvl( for th~ bet;ll(fi~, of '\Vate~,:i,lle, Qoneg~. 
, . ,. ,', ;\. ' ... ", .,' 

A:p,proved F~bru,ary 13,18129. 

RESOLVED, Tha,t there, be, t,lnd hereby, is.gra:nte,d,t(l) Wa,tel'.~ 
ville College, to be paid out of the Treasury of the State, in.illl~· 
dition to the sum granted at the last session of the Legislature, 
the sum of one thousand dollars, in two equal.annual payments, 
the first payment to be made on the first day of April next. 

CHAP. 11. 
Resolve llpon the petition ofthe town of Monson .. 

'Approved I"ebL:uar~.13,,182y. 

RESOLVED, 'Fhat Lot Rider, administra,t()I' on the, estate of 
Lot Rider jl'. late of MonsOl), in the county. of SOhl61~sef, .be au,.' 
t.horized to convey by deed to the Baptist Society ~n,·said.Mon" 
son, all the right, title and claiQl which the saip Lot Riile,I~, jl',. 
had at his decease, h~ and to one undivided halfof the lot oNand 
reserved anillocated in said Monson, for. the use. oUhe,fil;st.settlecl 
minister, containing in the whole three hundred and twenty acres; 
the title to which lot vested in said Lot Rider, jr. as the first set­
tled minister in said Monson, under an agTeemellt on the part of 
said Rider, at the time of his settlement, that he would convey 
one half of said lot of land to said Baptist Society, hut said Rider 
died without having executed any conveyance thereof. 




